Paton-Churdan Community School District

P.O. Box 157

606 Adrian Street

Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
May 11, 2020
Zoom Session
Meeting ID: 71221720252
Password: 4LY654
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:09 P.M. by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance via Zoom: Tilley, Palmer and Stream. Obinna and Minnihan was
absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bill
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the consent agenda and Open Enrollment application(s) as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to accept the resignation of Nathan Opheim as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
There were no Fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present via Zoom.
2. Principal — Mrs. Smith
e (Clearing the Building of student belongings
e End of School Year update
e Student online learning participation update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e Return to Learn update
e CARES money update
Discussion Iltems
1. Summer Projects
Mr. Lensch discussed with the Board the progress of bids/projects received.
Action Items
1. Hazard Mitigation Resolution
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to pass the Resolution Adopting the Carroll, Crawford, Greene & Sac
Counties Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan 2020 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.
2. COVID-19 Resolutions
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the COVID-19 Resolutions as presented to the Board. All voted
aye, motion carried.
3. Specialty Underwriters



Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the continuation of the Specialty Underwriters Insurance
coverage as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the Zoom meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted

aye, motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:49 P.M.
There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be June 8, 2020

at 6:00 P.M. at TBD.

Board President Board Secretary

MAY BILLS

GENERAL FUND
Alliant Energy Utilities 4/21/2020 1,417.80



Alliant Energy

City of Churdan

Crystal Beyers

Des Moines Area Comm. College
Fareway Stores

Fast Lane Motor Parts

Herald Publishing

Hy-Vee

Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.

lowa Association of School Boards
lowa Department of Human Services
lowa Radio Plus

lowa School Finance Information Services
M & M Broadcasting, Inc

Ricoh USA, Inc

ShineOn Designs

Star Energy, LLC

Synchrony Bank/Amazon

TASC

Timberline Billing Service LLC
Unplugged Wireless
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.
Western lowa Networks

TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Fareway Stores

Graphic Edge

Graphic Edge

ShineOn Designs

Wyhe's Choice Fundraising
TOTAL

SILO FUND

Ricoh USA, Inc

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND

Earthgrains Baking Company
Fareway Stores

MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

Utilities

Utilities

SPED Mileage
Career Academy
Supplies

Trans Supplies
Board Minutes
Supplies
Telehealth Services
2020-21 Membership
Medicaid Portion
Ads

Subscription Renewal
Ads

Copies

Bags

Trans Fuel
Supplies

Admin Fee

Admin Fee

Rent
Phone/Internet
Managed Services

Supplies

FB State Signs
Uniforms
Yard Signs
Fundraiser

Copier Lease

Bread Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

5/5/2020
4/23/2020
5/5/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
5/5/2020
5/5/2020
5/5/2020
4/21/2020
5/5/2020
4/21/2020
5/5/2020
5/5/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
4/21/2020
5/5/2020

4/21/2020
4/21/2020
5/5/2020
4/21/2020
5/1/2020

5/5/2020

5/5/2020
4/21/2020
5/5/2020

4,892.24
59.10
114.70
475.00
11.98
245.21
84.95
225.78
750.00
1,198.00
398.00
54.72
408.50
707.21
66.84
705.00
1,078.17
329.84
83.42
37.67
50.00
223.44
40.00
13,657.57

125.67
801.00
137.94
600.00
1,057.00
2,721.61

336.76
336.76

165.40
17.46
6,506.23
6,689.09



