Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050
Board of Education Meeting

May 11, 2020

Zoom Session Meeting ID: 71221720252 Password: 4LY654 6:00 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:09 P.M. by President Palmer.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance via Zoom: Tilley, Palmer and Stream. Obinna and Minnihan was absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bill
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the consent agenda and Open Enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to accept the resignation of Nathan Opheim as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no Fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present via Zoom.

2. Principal – Mrs. Smith

- Clearing the Building of student belongings
- End of School Year update
- Student online learning participation update

3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

- Return to Learn update
- CARES money update

Discussion Items

1. Summer Projects

Mr. Lensch discussed with the Board the progress of bids/projects received.

Action Items

1. Hazard Mitigation Resolution

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to pass the Resolution Adopting the Carroll, Crawford, Greene & Sac Counties Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan 2020 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. COVID-19 Resolutions

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the COVID-19 Resolutions as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Specialty Underwriters

Adjournment Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the Zoom meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried. The Board adjourned at 6:49 P.M. There being no further business the post regular meeting of the Paton Churdan School Board will be June 8, 2020.			
There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be June 8, 2020 at 6:00 P.M. at TBD.			
Board President	Board Secretary		

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the continuation of the Specialty Underwriters Insurance

coverage as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

MAY BILLS

Alle a F		= /= /a aa a	4 000 04
Alliant Energy	Utilities	5/5/2020	4,892.24
City of Churdan	Utilities	4/23/2020	59.10
Crystal Beyers	SPED Mileage	5/5/2020	114.70
Des Moines Area Comm. College	Career Academy	4/21/2020	475.00
Fareway Stores	Supplies	4/21/2020	11.98
Fast Lane Motor Parts	Trans Supplies	4/21/2020	245.21
Herald Publishing	Board Minutes	4/21/2020	84.95
Hy-Vee	Supplies	4/21/2020	225.78
Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.	Telehealth Services	4/21/2020	750.00
Iowa Association of School Boards	2020-21 Membership	4/21/2020	1,198.00
Iowa Department of Human Services	Medicaid Portion	4/21/2020	398.00
Iowa Radio Plus	Ads	5/5/2020	54.72
Iowa School Finance Information Services	Subscription Renewal	5/5/2020	408.50
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Ads	5/5/2020	707.21
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copies	4/21/2020	66.84
ShineOn Designs	Bags	5/5/2020	705.00
Star Energy, LLC	Trans Fuel	4/21/2020	1,078.17
Synchrony Bank/Amazon	Supplies	5/5/2020	329.84
TASC	Admin Fee	5/5/2020	83.42
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	4/21/2020	37.67
Unplugged Wireless	Rent	4/21/2020	50.00
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Phone/Internet	4/21/2020	223.44
Western Iowa Networks	Managed Services	5/5/2020	40.00
TOTAL			13,657.57
ACTIVITY FUND			
Fareway Stores	Supplies	4/21/2020	125.67
Graphic Edge	FB State Signs	4/21/2020	801.00
Graphic Edge	Uniforms	5/5/2020	137.94
ShineOn Designs	Yard Signs	4/21/2020	600.00
Wyhe's Choice Fundraising	Fundraiser	5/1/2020	1,057.00
TOTAL			2,721.61
SILO FUND			
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Lease	5/5/2020	336.76
TOTAL			336.76
NUTRITION FUND			
Earthgrains Baking Company	Bread Supplies	5/5/2020	165.40
Fareway Stores	Supplies	4/21/2020	17.46
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	5/5/2020	6,506.23
TOTAL			6,689.09
			•